LYMAN ARTOLINI of Palo Alto, California, CHRISTOPHER M. LYMAN of 
New York, New York, and TIMOTHY R. LYMAN of New Hartford, 
Connecticut, (collectively, the ·Shareholders":individually, the 
"Shareholder") and the BARRED ISLANDS, LIMITED, a Maine corPoration 
(the "Corporation"). 

There are outstanding one thousand eight hundred (1,800) 
Shares of common stock of theCorpor~tion, which together 
constitute all of the issued ' and outstanding' voting c~on stock in 
the Company (the "Shares"): Each of the Shareholders owns one 
hundred eighty (lS0) Shares. The Corporation owns and operates for